FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027

MCD 11-21-99

10-25-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

(1981) (188) (188) (188) (188) (188)		-		
10118		SHEET		67 2 <b>1</b>
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I			nent(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type  ☑ New	Conveyance T		540	en agricultura de la comprese del comprese del comprese de la comprese del la comprese de la comprese del la comprese de la co
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	☐ Security	☐ Nunc Pr	o Tunc Assignment	Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger			0/30/99
Reel # Frame #	Change of	,		
Corrective Document	☐ Other	Notice of Grant of S	Security Interest	
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party	nal names of conv	eying parties attach	ed	
	mai names vi conv	come parties attach	Execution D Month Day	
Name Virginia T's, Inc.			9/30/99	
Formerly			<u> </u>	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partners	nip 🛛 (	Corporation	Association
Other				
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Virg	ginia			
Z Chizensing, Beate of interpolation Ciganization		iving parties attache	ed .	
Name First Union National Bank		01		
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) One First Union Center				
Address (line 2) DC-4  Address (line 3) Charlotte	NC	2	8288-0608	
City  Individual General Partnership	State/Country	y	Zip Code ument to be recorded is	an assignment
		and the	e receiving party is not	dor <b>a a</b> d in
☐ Corporation ☐ Association  ☐ Other National Banking Association		domes	nited States, an appointration representative should mation must be a separation	d be attached.
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			Assignment.)	
	FOR OFFICE USE O		200	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Bud RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.	Send comments regarding rmation and Regulatory	ng this burden estimate to t Affairs, Office of Managem	the U.S. Patent and Trace ent and Budget, Paperv	mark Office, Chief k Reduction Project (0651-

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

DUR1\243886\_1

mation to:
ton, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0071** 

FORM PTO-1			U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30	/99	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-00	027		TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Na	me and Address	
		Enter for the first	Receiving Party Only.
	NT/ 4	- MANAGEMAN AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	The state of the s
Name	N/A		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 1)	<b>L</b>		J
Address (line 2)		And the state of t	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
riddiess (mie s)			
Address (line 4)			
()	<u> </u>		
Correspondent 1	Name and Addre	SS	
•			elephone Number (919) 286-8000
	54 1 D W	11.7	
Name	Mark D. Web	oink, Esq.	
	Magra P. Van	Allen DIIC	
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van	Alleli, FLIC	
Address (line 2)	2200 West M	in Street	
Address (line 2)	P200 11 00 11 11		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
		A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Address (line 4)	Durham, NC	27705	
Pages		mber of pages of the attached conveyance document	0
	including any att	ichments.	# 8
			Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Appli	cation Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Τ	ademark Applicat	on Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
11:	ацентатк Аррисан	on runiber(s)	registration (vulnocity)
75/417,754	. ]	2,065,955	
73/417,734			
		D 065 054	
		2,065,954	
	<u> </u>		
Number of Prop	erties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 3
		E A (C. D. (C. T. (1/27 OFD 2.41)	Φ
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00
Mathod	of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit D	
	Account	Fuciosca 🔯 Debosit 🔯	
		sit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account	ount.)
(		Deposit Account Number:	# 13-4365
		Authorization to charge additional f	fees: Yes No
Statement and Sig	nature	That Cala Commission Control of the Calaboration of the Calaborati	water had complete a topic of the control of the co
To the be	st of my knowledge t t Charges to deposi	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any taccount are authorized, by Indiagoed perejg.	y anachea copy is a irue copy of the original
	Webbink	TXTXI/UNIV	10/19/99
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed
			I

#### **NOTICE**

**OF** 

#### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

#### Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Credit Agreement dated as of September <u>30</u>, 1999 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") by and between the Obligors party thereto (the "<u>Obligors</u>") and First Union Commercial Corporation (the "<u>Lender</u>"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Lender:

### **TRADEMARKS**

Description of Trademark Date of Item Trademark No.

See attached Schedule A.

### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TrademarkDescription of TrademarkDate of TrademarkApplications No.Applied ForApplications

See attached Schedule A.

The Obligor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

CHAR1\MBG\BANK\466488\_1

ļ

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0073

Very truly yours,

VIRGINIA T'S, INC., a Virginia corporation

By: Dale R(ac)
Name: Dase R(ac)
Title: President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FIRST UNION COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By:	 	_
Name:	 	
Title:		

2

1

Very truly yours,

VIRGINIA T'S, INC., a Virginia corporation

By:	 
Name:	
Title:	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FIRST UNION COMMERCIAL CORPORATION,

as Agent

Name: RRUCE

Title: VTCE Pres

2

## Schedule A

# VIRGINIA T'S, INC. (VA corp.)

## U.S. Trademarks

# **Pending Applications**

Mark	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
GLOBAL SPORT	75/417,754	1/14/98

## **Registered Marks**

Mark		Registration No.	Registration Date
GLOBAL SEI	ECT	2,065,955	5/27/97
GLOBAL SEI	ECT	2,065,954	5/27/97

::ODMA\PCDOC\$\DUR1\227638\1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0076

# MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

MARK H. WEBBINK
DIRECT DIAL 919-286-8048
DIRECT FAX 919-416-8348
E-MAIL markwebbink@mvalaw.com

2200 WEST MAIN STREET SUITE 800
DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27705-4658
TELEPHONE 919-286-8000
FACSIMILE 919-286-8199
http://www.mvalaw.com
POST OFFICE BOX 3843
DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27702-3843

October 19, 1999

CHARLOTTE, NC RALEIGH, NC CHARLESTON, SC

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS**Washington, D.C. 20231

Via Certified Mail Z 339 549 282

Re: Recordation of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed the following documents for recordation with the Patent and Trademark Office.

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks;
- 2. Notice of Grant of Security Interest executed September 30, 1999 by First Union Commercial Corporation and Virginia T's, Inc.;
- 3. Check No.28918 in the amount of Ninety Dollars (\$90.00);
- 4. Post Card acknowledgment of filed Notice of Grant of Security Interest documents.

Sincerely yours,

MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC

Mark H. Webbink

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patent And Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, DC 20231.

(Typed or printed name of person signing the certificate)

(Signature of the person signing the certificate)

(Data of Simple of )

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 10/21/1999